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November 30, 2018
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The Trendsetter Group Tuesday Morning, Inc.
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Van Nuys, CA 91406 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75201
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c/o CT Corporation System
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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or

reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without

proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.



Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”™) are:

The Trendsetter Group
Tuesday Morning, Inc.
Tuesday Morning Partners, Ltd. Days of the Week, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Trendsetter Yarns Transitions Tweed — Tuesday Morning, Inc. The Trendsetter Group
Clear Plastic Case/Tote Tuesday Morning Partners,
2036007 Ltd. Days of the Week,
5088 Inc.
1251
0918
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic tote bag when touched with bare hands. Items held
within the plastic tote, including but not limited to yarn, will absorb DEHP and these items will
subsequently be a source of dermal exposure to DEHP when handled. If the contaminated yarn is woven

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




into clothing that is worn, the contaminated articles of clothing will be a source of dermal exposure to
DEHP when worn. If the clear plastic tote is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the
product may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled,
worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 30, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

7 P

B{an J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 30, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning Partners, Ltd. Days of the Week, | Tuesday Morning, Inc.

Inc. c/o CT Corporation System
6250 LBJ Freeway 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75240 Dallas, TX 75201
President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System 901 Santa Monica Blvd.

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930 Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704
Los Angeles, CA 90017

The Trendsetter Group

16745 Saticoy Street, Suite 101

Van Nuys, CA 91406

On November 30, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 30, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. ,/""'

‘i

Evdn J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

@
3

“)

6))

Dated: November 30, 2018

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honarable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Raom 304
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PG Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honarabie Tadd Riene
Amadar County District Attarney
708 Caurt Street

jackson, CA 95642

The Honarahle Michael Aamsey
Burte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attarney
291 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honerable John Matthew 3eauchzmn
Colusa County District Attarney

346 Fifth Streert, 4102

Colusa, CA 95832

The Honorable Mark Peterson

Contra Costa County District Attamey
300 Ward streer

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Daie Trigg

Zl Derade County Distrist Attarney
513 Main Sireer
Placeruille, Za 35657

The Honorabie Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno Lounry Dis

2320 Tuiare Swreer, 1000
Frasno, CA 393721

The Honcranle Dwayne 3tawart
Slenn Counry District Atterney
135 5. Murdock Sirset

Willows, CA 95983

The Hanorabie Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attarney
825 5™ Street, Feurth Floor
£ureka, CA 35501

The Hanarahle Gilbert Stera
Imperial County District Artarmey
940 West Main Street, Surte 192
€l Centrg, CA 92243

The Honarabie Thomas Hardy
inya County District Attarney
PG Aox, Drawer 9
independence, CA 33526

The Hanorabie Lisa Sraen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1300 "NMast Lacay Jculavard
Hanfarg, CA 93230

The Honorabie Donald Andersan
Lake County Oistrict Attorney
255 North Farbes Street
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorabte Stacey Mantgamery
Lassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, £A 36130

The Honorabie jackie Lacey

ios Angeles Caunty District Attorney
210 West Tample Streer, Sulte 13000
Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable Bavid iinn
Madera County District Attorney
208 ‘Nest Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 32637

The Henerahte Eoward Berhenzr
Marin County Cistrict Attarney
3501 Svic Center Srive, 8com 13C
San Rafael, CA 34503

The Honaorahle Themas Cooke
Mzriposa County Bistrict Attormey
5.01 lanes Street, P.C. 8cx 730
Miariposa, CA 35328

The Honarabie . David Eyster
Mengcdne County Distno Attarney
100 Narth State Sireet, P S. Box 1000
Ukizh, TA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Wlorze il
Mercad Caunty District Attorney
550 ‘N Main 5t

Mercaeg, CA 35340

The Honorapia sordar Fung

Modec County Discrict Azarney
204 3 urs 3ir
Alturas, 2A 3610%

Suir2 202

abre Tim <2ndar

unTs SisTocT
2.3 3ox 517
Birdgepart, CA 33517

The Honarabie Desn
Montarzy Zaunty Sistrc
PO, 80x 1132

Saiiras, £A 93502

The Hancrakie dilison raley
Napa County Cistrier Arrarnay
Carithers Building

932 Parkway Mail

220 8ox 2

Napa, CA 345359

The Hoarabie Clifford Newail

Nevads County District Atorney
201 Cammmerci

Mevada Titv, €A 95353

Street

The Henorable Tony Rachauckas
Grange Caunty Disteict Artarney
a01 Civic Cantar Drive West
Santa Ana, CA 52701

The Honarable ]. Scott Swens
Pacar Caunty Sistrict Attorney
10810 lustice Canter Drive, Suite 240
Roseville, CA 95678

The Honorabie David Hallister
Plumas Caunty District Atrerney

20 Main Street, Rocm 304
Quincy, £A 95971

The nunaraoie Micnae) nestnn
Rives side Counly District Atturney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 92501

The Honarable Anne Marie Schubert
Sacramento County District Artorney
301 3 Street

Sacramento, CA 35814

The Hanorabie Candice Hoaper
5an 8enita County District Attorney
419 4" Street, Sacond Floar
Hollister, CA 35203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an Bemardino County District Attarmey
303 West 3 Street, 6™ Flaor

5an Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honorabie Bennie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attarmey
330\, Broadway Street

3an Biega, CA 92101

The Honoraale George Gascon

5an Frandsco County Disirict Attarney
850 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandiseo, CA 94103

The Honerable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar: {oaquin County Olstrict Attorney
222 £ast Weber Avenue, Roam 202
Stockicn, €A 95201

The Honorzahie Jan Dow

San Luis Cbispa County District Attcrney
1035 Paim Sireer, 4 Floor

San Luis Obispo, €A 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagsaffe
San Mateo Zounty District Attorney
400 Zounty Center, #4

Tity, CA 34063

Radwood

The Honarsbie joyce Dudley
3anta 8arhara Zounty Dis

Artarnay
1112 Sanra Barbara 5y

3arita 3arnara, CA 3

Tha danorable seffray Acsen

Santa Tiara Zounty District Attarney
70 N=stHedding 3reer, 'West Ning
3an joze, CA 35120

The Honarabie jief Roseil
icr Artorney

Sanrta Zruz County Jis
70z Ocean Streer, Room 2CC
Sarrta Cruz, T4 35060

The Aaororaole Stephanie 3nagart
Shasta County District Attaraey
1355 West Street

Redding, A 36C02

The Hanorabole Lawrenca illen
Sierra Caunty District Attorney
100 Courthause Squara
Downieville, €A 35936

The Honorable iames Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
2 0. Box 586

Yraka, €A 36097

The Hanarable Krishra Abrams
Solano Zounty District Attorney
675 Texas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfisld, ZA 34533

The Honarable jill Ravitch

Sanama Caunty Dismrict Attarney
&00 Administration Drive, Room 2121
Sarnta Aosa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
352 12" swreer, uie 300
Mudestu, CA 33334

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Atterney
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County Distnet Attorney
444 Oak Streer, Room L

Red Biuff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryfora
Trinity County District Attorney
P.O. 8ox 310

Waeaverville, CA 960393

The ronorable Tim \Warg
Tulara Caunty District Attorney
221 South Mooney Soulevardg
fm 224

Visalia, CA 93291-4563

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tualumne County Districy Atiarney
423 Narth Washingtan Street
Sonars, CA 35320

The Honarable Gregory Tatten
Ventura Lounty Districy Atterney
800 South Yictaria Avenye
Ventura, CA 33008

The Honarzhie leff Reisig
Yaio County District Attorney
301 5econd Street
Waadland, CA 95535

The Honorable Patrick McGrats
Yuba County District Actormney
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 355031

The Ronoradle Mike fayer

Qffica oF the Titv Actorney 1ge dag:
300
200 North Main Straet
Las Angelez, ZA 300

o7 Hatl Zast

The Honarable lames Sanchez

Office af the Zity Attarney, Sacramanio
315 i jiraer, 1 Floor

Sacramento, CA 35324

The Honorable Mara ‘W. Ellicr
Cffice of “he Try Am

ey 3an Jiegc
1200 Third Auenue, Sutie 1520
San Diego, CA 32201

The Honaratie Dennis Herrers

Office of the City Attarney, San #ancisco
15r. Zariten 3. Goodlart Place

5an francisca, CA 34102

The Hanarahle Richard Dayie

Office af the City Attarney, 3an Jose
200 East 5anta Cara Street, 16™ floor
San lose, CA 95113

Offica of the Califomia Attarmey General
Propasition 45 Enfarcement Reporting
ATTN: Prap 33 Coardinator
1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550




27 CLCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRCNMENTAL PRCTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has teer prepared oy the Caiiferma CHice of € rvironmental Health Hazard A ssessment (QEHHA |, the eac sgency for the
implementticn of the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic Erforcement A ct cf 1986 (commerly kncwr as “Prepesiticn 657 A copy of this summary musr e
inciudec as an attachment tc any nctice of viclaticr served upon an alleged viclator of the Act. The summary provides basic infermaticn abcut the
grevisicns of the taw, and is intended t© serve only as a convenient scurce cf general information. 1tis nct intended t© grevide autheritative guicance cr.
the meaning or application of the law. Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns (see citations below! for further infermation.
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATED TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTALT Tt
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (Keslth ard Safety Code Sections 25245.€ threugh 25249.13) 1s availabte online at
http:/jcehba.ca gov/erop€SAaw/ P 651aw72CC3 . htmi. R eguiatens that grevide mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify precedures to ke
fcilowec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Ccde cf Reguiancns, secticrs 25102 threugh
27C0%." These implementing regulaticns are zvaiiable cnline at: hitg: ffoehha.ca.gev/prep6SAaw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List” Under Prepcsiicen €5, the iesd agency iCE RHA putlishes 5 list ¢f chemicats that are known tc the State cf Califcrnia to
cause cancer and/cr reprecuciive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects or cther
reprcductive harm, such as damage w female or male reprecuctive systems or 16 the develcping fetus. This fist must be updated st least once 3 year. The
current Propositicn 65 list of chemicals is availabie on the CEHHA website at: nttp://www cehha.ca.gcv/prep65/propbS _lisyN ewlist.himi
Oanly these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that preduce, use, release or otherwise angage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fcllowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person before “knowingly and imentionally” expesing that persen © a listed chemical
unless an 2xamption applies. The warning given must be “ciear anc reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
invelved s known 10 cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the nerscn
vefora he or sheis axceosed o that chemical Scme exgcsures are =x 2ampt from the warning requirement under cermin circumstances discussac Celow
ness must not knowing'y discharge or release a iisted chemical 1Nto water or oNIo ianG where it
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cne of the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcemert action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn £5 i5 subject to civil penalties of up to 52,500 per day for each vialauon. In addinion, the business mgy,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain exposures If the alleged violator meets specific conginons. For the following types of
@x pasures, the Act prevides an appartunity far the business to correct the allegad utala_t'mn _

_aln expesure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on fhe alleged violator's premises 1o the ex tentens|fe cansumpoian s permitted by law:

THn exposure ta a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food oF beverage prepared and sold on the ailleged violatar's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not interticnally added o the tond. and was farmed oy cooking or
similar pregaration of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical contaminauon,

En exposure [0 environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry of persons {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viclater
where smoking Is perm|tad at any logation on the premises,

_fin exposure te listed chemicals 10 #ngine exhaust, to the extent the exposure cecurs inside 3 facility owned or operated by the alleged viclater ang
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles,

if 3 private party alleges that 3 viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the exposures aescribed stave, the private party must first provide the alleged vigiaier 3
nctice of special compliance grocedure and precf of compiiance form

A private party may nct file an action against the aileged viclater for these
reimbursement for costs and atterney's fees, if the nctice was served an or
within 14 days cof being served nctice’

L crrected the alleged viclaticn;

':_'él'greed tc £ay a civil penalty of $5CC {sukject tc change as nctec celew! tc the private party within 3C days, and

" Wetifiec the grivate party serving the nctice in wriing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

The written nctificaticn tc the pnvate-party must include a nctice cf sgecial compliance precedure anc preof cf comgliance fcrm completed by the alleged
viclzter as directed in the notce. Cri Agrii 1, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penalty will ce adjusted by the Judicisl
Ccurcil kased cri the change in the annual Califcrnia Consumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccunci will publish the dellar ameurt cf the adjustec civil
gerzlty 5t eech five-year interval, tcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

Ar zileged viclator may sausfy these corditions crly cre time fer 3 viclation arising from the same expesure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfzcticn of these cenditicns dees ner prevent the A ttorney Generel, a district attorney, & city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccoulauien,
or any full-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district atierney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civii penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to refiect any payment made by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compiiance procedure and procf of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH=A's
wekbsite at hitp://oehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw,/o651aw72C03.numl. The notice is repreduced here:

Pagel

Cate:

Name of Ncticing Sarty or attorney for Notcing Party

Adarass

axposures, Cr reccver i a seftlement any paymentn lieu cf peralties ary
after Cctober 5, 2013, and the slleged viciator has dcne al! cf the fclicwing

Drere numpear

me axcesureain

FART L TCEBE CCME

gec 1 CIBUCH 1§ for ar expesue i

ETECE! ThE MOT:C NG FARTY CRATTCRMEY FCR THE NCTICING PARTY
N

1

2< [C the extent or-site corsumpticr is permitied by iaw

beverzges Mt are consumed Cn e al'egec o+ .
3l KRCWn e the SIBTE IC Cause CaRCear Cr reprcductve exicity (n & focd or beverage prapared and scld on the allegec viclator's cremizeas for
fiate cerzumption or or Wses 1o the axent: [ 1, the chemical was nCtintenticnsiiy adced; and {2) e chemicai was fermea Sy CCCKINg or simyiar

i c
sreparation of food or bevarsga compenents necessary ic rerndar tha fooc or beverage calatatie or to svoid micrcticlegical cenmminaticn

Envircrmental wcbacce smeka caused ty entry of zersers (oiner than empleyees; or cramises cwrecd or ceerated by the ailegad viciaicr wherz smckirg

is germitied at anv lccation or the gremises
- - + < tengy P 1y o
Chemicals kncwr Tc the Sate 1€ cause cancer or regrocuctive toxicity in engine exhaust, Ic the exiert the expcsure CCCUrs inside 3 fac:lity owrec cr

cperated ty the alieged yrclater and grmariiy intended for garking ncrncemmercial senicles
IMPCRTANT NCTES

Y cu have nc potertal liacility under Califerria
gsing thus form adi NCT gravers

e gecures frem fi

F 2rd Safery Code §2524G.6 1F your business nas nine [5) or fewer emplcyees
risdicticn the vic

4
1
P

csec.Icr in ahcse |

g airy sticrney cra g
Che amcunt of civil cenaity sheif ce reCucec i retiect any

&
fg 2F 2CUCr over the same zleg

03y ment made at s fme
P3ga2
Data
Name gf
AZdrass
Phene numter

c

Moucing Parmy or aTioraey for Noticing Parmy

PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn ¢f Compliarce
Accurate comeletion of this form will demcnstrate that you ars now v comgliance with Cahiferria Health arc Safer; Ccde§25245 € for trealiegad siclaucr
irster 3bcve ¥ cu must complete and submit the form below to the Noneing Parmy at the 3ccress showr abcve, pestmarked within 14

4
days cf jou reca ning

[\



this notice. . .
| hupisty agree w pay, within 30 days of complatien of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that1 have complied with Healtr

and Safety Code §25349 6 oy {check only oneof the following):
.| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately

showing (s placement on my premises;

¢ | Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately +fs placement
on my premises; OR

__| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification _
My statements cn this ferm, and en any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and ccrrect tc the best of my kncw!edge and celief and are mzde in geod fartn.

I have carefully read the instructions to comglete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement cn this form, | may ke sukject tc additicnal penaitias
under the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic £ nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prepcsition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authcrized representstive C ste

Name and title of signatory
FORFURTHER iNFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS

Conwct the OFfice of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at {916} 445-690C or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov.



